
Event License 
Price lists 2021

 Live music at an event, individual events TEOSTO

Event attendance Event with entrance fee,
EUR or percentage of fees 

Free-of-charge event EUR Minimum royalty 
EUR

1–200 50,88 41,75 41,75

201-500 4% of the proceeds from ticket sales 54,82 54,82

over 500 4% of the proceeds from ticket sales* 0,1569/attendee 0,1569/attendee

*If the proceeds from ticket sales of an event are a minimum of EUR 30,000, the amount of royalty is 3.5%of the proceeds. VAT at the 
current rate shall be added. 3% discount on the price if the event details are reported to Teosto no later than 14 days after the event.

Recorded music at an event (incl. karaoke), individual events TEOSTO

Event attendance Event with entrance fee,
EUR or percentage of fees Free-of-charge event EUR Minimum royalty/ 

EUR

1-200 35,25 28,72 28,72

201-500 4% of the proceeds from 
ticket sales

39,07 39,07

yover 500 4% of the proceeds from 
ticket sales

0,0782/attendee 0,0782/attendee

*If the proceeds from ticket sales of an event are a minimum of EUR 30,000, the amount of royalty is 3.5%of the proceeds. VAT at the 
current rate shall be added. 3% discount on the price if the event details are reported to Teosto no later than 14 days after the event.

Background music at an event, individual events TEOSTO

Event attendance Royalty/EUR event

1-200 26,92

33,64

0,0269/attendee

201-2000

2001– 

Concerts and music festivals      TEOSTO

A Concerts and music festivals to which tickets or programme leaflets are sold.  

Copyrighted music accounts for  a minimum of 1/3 of the progr amme duration. 

Proceeds total Royalty/EUR or percentage of entrance fees

1-200 35,81

201-400 47,76

401-1 350 8% however a minimum of 62,03

1 351-8 400 7 % however a minimum of 140,91

8 401-15 000 6 % however a minimum of 788,93

15 001-34 000 5 % however a minimum of 1 149,56

34 001- 1 700,00 + 3% of the proceeds from ticket sales or the portion 
exceeding 34,000.01

If copyrighted music accounts for less than 1/3 of the total duration of the programme, 50% of the amount listed in the above price 
list shall be charged (however, a minimum of 28.24 €). VAT at the current rate shall be added.3% discount on the price if the event 
details are reported to Teosto no later than 14 days after the event.
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The Event License is a joint license from both Teosto and Gramex for music usage at various events.

VAT at the current rate shall be added. 3% discount on the price if the event details are reported to Teosto no later 
than 14 days after the event.



Concerts and music festivals      TEOSTO

B Free-of-charge concerts and music festivals where no programme leaflets are sold.

 Copyrighted music accounts for a minimum of 1/3 of the programme duration.

Attendance Royalty/EUR or percentage of entrance fees

1-2000 0,3080 per person, however a minimum of 35,81

2001-20 000 0,2639 per person, however a minimum of  656,51

20 001- 0,2200 per person, however a minimum of 5371,35

Copyrighted music accounts for less than 1/3 of the to tal duration of the programme. 

Attendance Royalty/EUR or percentage of entrance fees

1-2000 0,1540 per person, however a minimum of 23,87

2001-20 000 0,1320 per person, however a minimum of 358,10

20 001- 0,0991 per person, however a minimum of 2984,08
If the royalty from an event with an entrance fee is smaller than the royalty in item B, when calculated in accordance with item A, the 
royalty shall be billed in accordance with item B. VAT at the current rate shall be added. 3% discount on the price if the event details are 
reported to Teosto no later than 14 days after the event.

Recorded music at public events GRAMEX

Events with entrance fee Free-of  -charge events
Tariff A/royalty EUR/day Tariff B/royalty EUR/day Tariff C/royalty EUR/day

When music has a significant 
role in the event (e.g. dance,
disco, DJ playing etc.). 

When recorded music is used as 
background or interval music. 

Includes also theatrical plays.

Attendance   Royalty  Attendance Royalty  Attendance Royalty  

1-200 49,54 1-200 30,36 1-500 27,62

201-500 87,42 201-750 41,41

501-750 128,22 501-1000 41,41

751-1000 166,15 751-1500 60,72

1001-1500 227,35 1001-1500 55,17

1501-2000 294,36 1501-2500 93,84 1501-2000 68,99

2001-2500 358,45 2001-2500 82,78

2501-3000 424,86 2501-3500 124,19 2501-3000 96,56

3001-3500 489,61 3001-3500 110,39

3501-4000 553,78 3501-4500 154,55 3501-4000 124,19

4001-4500 620,78 +500 persons 13,74

+500 persons 64,43 +1000 persons 30,50
VAT at the cu rrent rate shall be added. 3% discount on the price if the event details are reported to Teosto no later than 14 days after the event. 
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